80'¥20°‘c$ 'SONIAVS XV1 NI TVLOL 0,899°12%
uonerousy OVAH
d |00°0% ‘0L Wwoou ‘p *Bpig ul ge| 10D Hoddns 0} syNoud [eoL3o8)e |[elsul| 86°9ZE°LE8°G$ $9'G£6'0$ ¥€'16€°0€8°G$ 0¢ Ul ‘Yims A uor Il 8Seyd |00YdS S|pplA ejoseleg
*OU| ‘UONONIISUOD) Il 8seyd
d|v0CLG LS "v'Bplg Ul SWOOISSED 1B SNOLIBA 10} SPIBOQ OB} [BUOKIPPY| 00°96.°828'61$  |00°6.7°L$ 00°21€'228°61L% °1} YIWS Y SHIIM [LOS 4e3us) [ediuyos | Aunod yuoN
uonoNASUO) Wapue | uoneAouSy
d|r0'zISL$ (s|ersyew Bupooy 1oqqnl) o|ESBIOYAA BYSUYOr :OdAl 99°801 865 9$ (0v'6.8'GZ$) 90°886'€29'0$ 4% eqp ou| ‘seheH r'd OVAH - 1004dG SILIONON [84neT]
uoNONASUOD WapUe | uoneAouSY
d |00°0$ "01 Buipying ur Buiooy Jeqqnu 0} Jadieds sbueyd| 90°886°¢Z9'9$ GZ'68G'er$ 18°86£'085°9% X% eqp ou| ‘seheH r'd OVAH - |0042G SIWOXON [aineT]
uonoNASUO) Wapue | Juswsoe|day
d 100°0% "Joofoud 40 3500 |eNjoE JO UoHel|IUDBl [BUI4| LZ¥8Z 6.5 (62°657'v$) 00°0v.€85% 9 eqp ou| ‘seheH r'd s8|qelod Aejuswa|g 01009
ONILIIN AHVO4E TOOHDOS § FQN\m\N 3H1 1V NOILVOIHILVY HO/ANV TVAOHddY 04 A3INISIHd SHIAHO FONVHO STDIAGIS NOILONELSNOD 40 AYVINNNS
xx INNONVY
» SONIAVS (payoeyne a9s) NOILYNV 1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHLINOD #0D HOLOVHLINOD 103rodd
XV1 S31vs a3SIA3Y INIHHND

SH3AJAUO IONVHOI SIDIALIS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Gocio Elementary Portables Replacement

Change Order No. 6-FINAL

BOARD DATE:
February 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Final reconcilation of actual cost of project versus contract value.

Reason for Change: This change order quantifies savings realized when the project was actually bid and
constructed. The original GMP was a schematic estimate based upon a proposed

layout.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($4,455.79)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($4,455.79)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($4,455.79)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $397,384.21

Digitally signed by Mark Smith

o DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board,
a r m I t ou=Construction Services,

SUBMITTED BY: iyl ol
Mark D. Smith, Director

[!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes x_ No_ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $4,455.79




@AIA Document G701

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):
Gocio Elementary Portables

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06
DATE: 01/10/13

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT: []

Replacement
3450 Gocio Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL. 34235
FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 04/03/12
Construction CONTRACT FOR: Design Build
5391 Lakcwood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200 -
‘Barasota, FL 34240 ’
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atriburable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Adjust Final Contract Sum to reflect actual costs of Divisions 2 through 35,
* Refer to Attachment "A" for Final Accounting cost breakdown.
The original Contract Sum was $ 181,900.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 401,840.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 583,740.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amonnt of $ 4,455.79
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 579,284.21

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been aulhomcd by Construction Change Dlrec’uve until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
“ _Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executt,d to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem
Construction

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

ARCHITECT (Fiym name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Strect 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL ?4"‘17 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS /’l ’ JADDRESS R——— ADDRESS
7 }l /L l e ) O et Hathao Keer, Mark Smith i
BY (Signatre) BY (Stgnature) ” a0 ™ BY (Signanre)
m b m m FE-,— Nathan Renner
(Tvped name) é_ 0 (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

s produred by AIA soﬂware at 09:12:24 on 01/1 1/201 ’\ under Ordvr No 6446285318 1 whlc‘h explrcs on 05/12/2013 and is no( for rc,sa!r_

User Notes:

ThlS documenx

(1648572211}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY (31)

BOARD DATE:
February 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Change carpet to rubber flooring in Building 10 Rooms 721, 722, 729 and 730
including adjoining bathrooms hallways.

Reason for Change: This change order is being done at the request of the school due to the type of
instruction taking place in those spaces.

Cost of Change: ADD: $43,589.25
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $43,589.25
TOTAL COST: ADD: $43,589.25
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: ($167,131.10)

Digttally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=Construction Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Services, . DN: cn=hark Smith, ¢=Sarssota County
u e O u a r email=sue_boufard@exmail.sarasota k12 fl.us, M a r m It School Board, ou=Construction Services,
c=US email=mark_smithsarasota k12 flus, c=US
SU BM'TTED BY Date: 2013.01.07 13:06:34 -05'00" Date 2013.01.08 08:13 09 -05'00'

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 31 Carpet to Rubber B-10



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER: []
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 12/13/12 ARCHITECT: [J
Renovation '
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34275 FIELD: [:]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: !
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [J
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide labor, material and equipment to install additional rubber tile & base as described in the attached Spectra Contract
Flooring Proposal ID #98331, dated 11/26/12.

See Subcontractor's Proposal attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,620,182.19
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,580,398.81
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 43,589.25
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,623,988.06

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS igial signed by C Nothan ADDRESS

igitally signed by Renner .
Todd. v é arocumns  Mark Smith
BY (Signature) M Sweet, o=sweet BY (Signan namucongom, U5 BY (Signature)

, & Date: 2012.12.23 09:10 18 -05'00
Sparkman Architects, =

Ol Nathan Renner Mark D. Smith - Director
(Typed name) sparkmancom. c=US - (Typed name) (Typed name)
Syiget=ea
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be pr ted to the maxi extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:57:03 on 12/13/2012 under Order No.6446286318_1 which expires on 05/12/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1884764012)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVYAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY TWO (32)

BOARD DATE:
February 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the rubber flooring materials added in Change Order #31
supplied by Johnsonite Wholesale. This material will be direct purchased by the
School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,512.04 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($25,879.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($25,879.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($25,879.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Ijlglta y S|gnea gy gue Houﬁara

DN: en=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC,

SUBMITTED BY- Sue Bouffard mmeistimwnn: Mark Smith &2

Date:2013.01,07 13:07:15 -05'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

rasotak12flus, c=US
44 -05'00"

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 32 Johnsonite DPO



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokomis School - HVYAC DATE: 12/13/12 ARCHITECT: (]
Renovation .
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34275 FIELD: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [J
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Johnson Wholesale per
the attached Spectra Contract Flooring Direct Purchase Order Request Form dated 11/26/12.

See Subcontractor's Proposal attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,576,592.94
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,623,988.06
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,879.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,598,108.66

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS bigially signedby ~ ADDRESS oty sanestvc o ADDRESS
Todd. otmrau Mark Smith

BY (Signature) i o BY (Signature)

chaloweeiosse  Nathan Renner ” Mark D. Smith - Director

d ke ed :

(Typed name) Sweet eus (Typed name) (Typed name)

11:12:42 -05'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN'NG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be p ted to the imum ible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:37:47 on 12/13/2012 under Order No. 6446286318 1 which expires on 05/1 2/2013 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1735488358)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 55
BOARD DATE: February 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Additonal tack boards for use in various art classrooms in Building #3.

Reason for Change: The staff have requested additional tack boards for use in the art rooms for critique
and display of student artwork.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,479.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,479.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,479.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

P e
SUBMITTED BY: %0 M
r; Project Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase IIN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\020513_CO#55unsigned.xlsx



WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 055 OWNER: []
SCTI- Phase III ) DATE: January 2, 2013 :
4748 Beneva Road : ARGEECTE D
Sarasota, Florida 34233 ' CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17,2012

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE ‘CONTRACT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constmctzon Change Directives)
Furnish and install additional display boards per Owner request.

The original Contract-Sum was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,038,390.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 19,827,317.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,479.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 19,828,796.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke] Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 3 CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. k 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Satasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P
ADDRESS e ADDRESS ADDRES

\J ’F hm, o= g’:m;lvx: ro:?s:’\'ij 4;\145R?: " W ot 20130103 1735 00500 /
BY (Signature) B BY (Signature) BY (Signaturdy”
James Robison i Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect = - Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
02 Jansary 2012 BN I
DATE = = DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright L.aw and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxinmum extent possible under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:54:51 on 01/02/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1834039350)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30
BOARD DATE: February 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Install electrcial circuits to support COT lab in Building #4, Room 410.

Reason for Change: 6 separate citrcuits are required to be installed for the COT labs to support each of
the install COT workstations.

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,935.64
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,935.64
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,935.64
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: /% f/lﬁ %

aul J. Pitcher! Project Manager

lIs this a Design/Build continuing contratt project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase IN020513_CO#30unsigned.xIsx



QAIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER: [J
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 12/17/2012 ;
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHITECT. [
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, Florida 34233 AELD: [
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [J
2221 8th Street FOR: General 2

Sarasots, Florida 34237 CONTRACE Commeion

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribuiable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Electrical changes for Classroom of Tomorrow in Building 4 Room 410 as per COR #30

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,196,713.66
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,830,391.34
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,935.64
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,837,326.98

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Strect, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240
ADDRESS Digitally signed by ADDRESS R ADDRESS . Dgossbrsmy
Todd. ik, Joe C. Aycock iz~~~ Mark Smith = :
BY (Signature) M e, BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet emsmeeteswee  Jog C. Aycock Mark Smith, Director
AP arknATm— { 7: !
a),ped Mme) SWe et B:L(Jes 2013.01.16 nm) )
13:10:47 -05°00"
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 4
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:39:11 on 12/17/2012 under Order No.5150623786_1 which axpires on 08/08/2C13, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {18020876820)



